TOWN OF KINGSTON
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
STATE PRIMARY 4 SEPTEMBER 2018
ELECTION MINUTES

The State Primary Election was held at the Kingston Elementary School for Precinct 1, 2, and 3 and at
the Kingston Town Hall for Precinct 4, in accordance with the warrant issued by the Board of Selectman
on August 28, 2018 and posted by Constable Robert Short on August 28, 2018.

Specimen Ballots, Penalty and instruction cards were posted at Polls in accordance with law.

The following Election Officers and Workers reported to their respective precincts. Ms. Janna Morrissey,
Assistant to the Town Clerk maintained an information table at Kingston Elementary School and
recorded and produced Election results.

PRECINCT 1

Warden Jane C. Corr U
Deputy Warden Maureen E. Twohig (10am- close) D
Clerk Priscilla W. Brackett U
Deputy Clerk Roberta Reed (6:15-1:15) D
Inspector Frances M. Hamilton U
Inspector Hannah M. Creed U
Inspector Joanne Guilfoy (6:15-5:00 pm) U
Inspector Sandra Gallagher (12:00— close) U
Inspector Anita Scigliano (4:30-close) U
Inspector Gretchen E. Emmetts  (5:00- close) U
PRECINCT 2

Warden Joseph M. Mauriello U
Deputy Warden Linda M. Rohr D
Clerk Janet H. Holmes U
Deputy Clerk Melissa Moquin U
Inspector Ralph Boyns (6:15— 3:00 pm) U
Inspector Mary Ellen Cobb (6:15-1:15) U
Inspector Jen Hall (3:00 pm—close) U
Inspector Melissa Froio (3:30 pm-close) U
Inspector Diane L. Hunt (12:00 pm-close) U
Inspector C. Weston Meiggs (6:15-2:15) U
PRECINCT 3

Warden Cynthia A. Fitzgerald D
Deputy Warden Tricia E. Guilfoy R
Clerk Helen Claire Soares D
Deputy Clerk Maureen C. Mauriello U
Inspector Olympia Allen (6:15- 2:15) U
Inspector Sandra F. Boyns U
Inspector Andrew P. Maclnnis ~ (------ close) U
Inspector Mary A. Toland U
PRECINCT 4

Warden Mary E. Boutin R
Deputy Warden Janet E. Torrey U
Clerk Chistine A. Favaloro U
Deputy Clerk Barbara A. Gauthier U
Inspector Maureen L. Buitenhuys (11:00 am—close) U
Inspector Marie B. Bouley (2:15 pm-close) U
Inspector Sandra A. Lootz (6:15-2:15) U
Inspector Edward H. Valla (6:15-2:15) D
TOWN CLERK’S OFFICE — Adeine L. Silvia, Registrar D

All election workers were sworn to the faithful performance of their duties. The ballot boxes at each
precinct were inspected in public by the election workers, found to be empty and a zero tape run. Keys for
ballot boxes were presented to the detail police officers for the remainder of the day.



Ballots were distributed to Precincts by the Town Clerk. Sergeant Zachary Potrykus and Lt Robert Wells
reported for the detail at Precinct 4 at 6:00 a.m. , at which time Sgt Potrykus escorted the Precinct 4
ballots to the Polling Stations on the second floor of Town Hall. Lt Wells escorted the Town Clerk to the
Elementary school with ballots for Precincts 1,2 &3. . Lt Wells was relieved at noon by Officer John
O'Neal, who remained there until 4:00p.m. at which time, Lt Wells returned. He remained on duty until
ballots were escorted and delivered to Clerk's Office after the close of polls. Sgt Potrykus remained at the
Town Hall along with Lt Wells until midnight.

The polls were declared open by the respective wardens at 7:00 a.m. and closed at 8:00 p.m. in
accordance with the warrant. There were 243 ballots cast in Precinct One, 277 in Precinct Two,

256 in Precinct Three, and 280 cast in Precinct 4. The total cast in all four precincts was 1,056 ballots.
The Town Clerk announced unofficial results to the public at 8:00 p.m. and certified the election with the
Commonwealth on September 9, 2018.

OFFICE 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

DEMOCRATS

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

Elizabeth A. Warren 206 235 208 218 867
Write- Ins 3 3 6 3 15
Blanks 34 39 42 59 174
243 277 256 280 1056
GOVERNOR
Jay M. Gonzalez 103 114 119 114 450
Bob Massie 76 86 61 71 294
Write-Ins 4 3 4 9 20
Blanks 60 74 72 86 292
243 277 256 280 1056
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
Quentin Palfrey 114 129 99 124 466
Jimmy Tingle 72 76 77 73 298
Write-Ins 0 0 0 1 1
Blanks 57 72 80 82 291
243 277 256 280 1056
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Maura Healy 209 248 221 242 920
Write-Ins 1 0 2 1 4
Blanks 33 29 33 37 132
243 277 256 280 1056
SECRETARY OF STATE
William Francis Galvin 179 186 190 214 769
Josh Zakim 59 81 54 50 244
Write-Ins 0 0 0 0 0
Blanks 5 10 12 16 43
243 277 256 280 1056
TREASURER
Deborah B. Goldberg 180 212 194 210 796
Write-Ins 0 0 0 0 0
Blanks 63 65 62 70 260
243 277 256 280 1056
AUDITOR
Suzanne M. Bump 186 219 190 209 804
Write- Ins 0 . 0 0 0
Blanks 57 58 66 71 252
243 277 256 280 1056



REPRESENTATIVE IN
CONGRESS
198
Bill Cimbrelo
Write-Ins
Blanks

COUNCILLOR
Jospeh C. Ferreira
Write-Ins

Blanks

SENATOR IN GENERAL
COURT

81
Deborah A. Rudolf
Write-Ins
Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN
GENERAL COURT

205
Write-Ins
Blanks

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Write-Ins

John Bradley

Blanks

CLERK OF COURTS
Roberrt S. Creedon, Jr.
Write-Ins

Blanks

REGISTER OF DEEDS
John R. Buckley, Jr.
Write-Ins

Blanks

COUNTY COMMISSIONER
Write-Ins
Blanks

OFFICE
REPUBLICANS
SENATOR IN CONGRESS
Geoff Diehl
John Kingston

220

89

235

29

16
243

165

78
243

118

44
243

38
243

20
219
243

168

75
243

181

62
243

239
243

127
64

214 230 862
35 23 20 107
0 0 0 0
22 19 30 87
277 256 280 1056
190 176 192 723
0 0 0 0
87 80 88 333
277 256 280 1056
99 98 367
130 102 117 467
0 0 0 0
58 55 65 222
277 256 280 1056
228 240 908
1 0 2 3
41 28 38 145
277 256 280 1056
3 3 6 16
17 14 11 62
257 239 263 978
277 256 280 1056
199 185 203 755
0 0 0 0
78 71 77 301
277 256 280 1056
210 194 210 795
0 0 0 0
67 62 70 261
277 256 280 1056
1 2 4 11
276 254 276 1045
277 256 280 1056
2 3 4 TOTAL
182 171 144 624
90 78 66 298



Beth Joyce Lindstrom
Write- Ins
Blanks

GOVERNOR
Charles D. Baker
Scott D. Lively
Write-Ins

Blanks

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
Karyn E. Polito

Write-Ins

Blanks

ATTORNEY GENERAL
James R. McMahon, Il
Daniel L. Shores
Write-Ins

Blanks

SECRETARY OF STATE
Anthony M. Amore
Write-Ins

Blanks

TREASURER
Keiko M. Orrall
Write-Ins
Blanks

AUDITOR
Helen Brady
Write- Ins
Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN
CONGRESS

165 238
Write-Ins
Blanks

COUNCILLOR
Thomas F. Keyes
Write-Ins

Blanks

SENATOR IN GENERAL
COURT

199 252
Write-Ins

30

229

138
85

229

163

65
229

100
83

46
229

145

83

229

144

85

229

137

92
229

64
229

147

82
229

33 15 22 100

0 0 0 0

7 7 8 30
312 271 240 1052
193 166 143 640
111 101 95 392

0 0 0 0

8 4 2 20
312 271 240 1052
230 204 174 771

3 1 3 8
79 66 63 273
312 271 240 1052
152 142 120 514
104 97 85 369

2 0 0 2
54 32 35 167
312 271 240 1052
218 197 166 726

2 0 1 4
92 74 73 322
312 271 240 1052
218 199 165 726

0 0 0 0
94 72 75 326
312 271 240 1052
209 198 158 702

0 0 0 0
103 73 82 350
312 271 240 1052

217 182 802

0 0 0 0
74 54 58 250
312 271 240 1052
218 198 171 734

0 0 0 0
94 73 69 318
312 271 240 1052

231 196
0 0 0 0



Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN
GENERAL COURT

78 100
Joseph M. Truschelli
Write-Ins
Blanks

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Timothy J. Cruz
Write-Ins

Blanks

CLERK OF COURTS
Write-Ins
Blanks

REGISTER OF DEEDS
Write-Ins
Blanks

COUNTY COMMISSIONER
Sandra M. Wright

Write-Ins

Blanks

OFFICE
LIBERTARIAN
SENATOR IN CONGRESS
Write- Ins
Blanks

GOVERNOR
Write-Ins
Blanks

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
Write-Ins
Blanks

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Write-Ins
Blanks

SECRETARY OF STATE

Write-Ins
Blanks

30
229

131

18

229

177

50
229

228
229

228
229

138

91
229

» O

A~ O

~ O

» O

60 40 44 174
312 271 240 1052
126 119 423

189 131 102 553
1 2 0 5
22 12 19 71
312 271 240 1052
257 226 189 849
1 0 1 4
54 45 50 199
312 271 240 1052
7 2 4 14
305 269 236 1038
312 271 240 1052
4 3 3 11
308 268 237 1041
312 271 240 1052
203 200 167 708
0 0 0 0
109 71 73 344
312 271 240 1052
3 TOTAL

0 0 1 1

0 1 1 6

0 1 2 7

0 0 2 2

0 1 0 5

0 1 2 7

0 0 1 1

0 1 1 6

0 1 2 7

0 0 1 1

0 1 1 6

0 1 2 7

0 0 1 2

0 1 1 5




TREASURER
Write-Ins
Blanks

AUDITOR
Daniel Fishman
Write- Ins
Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN
CONGRESS

0
Blanks

COUNCILLOR
Write-Ins
Blanks

SENATOR IN GENERAL
COURT

0
Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN
GENERAL COURT

0
Blanks

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Write-Ins
Blanks

CLERK OF COURTS
Write-Ins
Blanks

REGISTER OF DEEDS
Write-Ins
Blanks

COUNTY COMMISSIONER
Write-Ins
Blanks

RS

~AOO DN

N

~ O

» O

» O

~ O

~ O

0 1 2 7
0 0 0 0
0 1 2 7
0 1 2 7
0 0 0 4
0 0 0 0
0 1 2 3
0 1 2 7
0 1 1 6
0 1 2 7
0 0 1 1
0 1 1 6
0 1 2 7
0 1 2 7
0 1 2 7
0 1 1 6
0 1 2 7
0 0 1 1
0 1 1 6
0 1 2 7
0 0 0 0
0 1 2 7
0 1 2 7
0 0 0 0
0 1 2 7
0 1 2 7
0 0 0 0
0 1 2 7
0 1 2 7



All supplies, used and unused ballots (sealed in transfer cases), along with Precinct Clerk records and
other election materials and equipment were returned to the Town Clerk's Office and locked in the Clerk’s
vault.

The Town Clerk's Office was locked at 12:00 a.m.

Submitted this day, 24 September, 2018

Paul M. Gallagher, Town Clerk



